
Scotts Valley Unified School District

       Facility Use Fee Schedule

Non-Refundable     
Deposit

Facility:
Direct Cost 

(Per Hr)

Fair Rental 

(Per Hr)

Amphitheater (VH) 35.00             60.00              

Classroom 25.00             40.00              $100 (if renting 4+ classrooms)

Field 1 - T-Ball  (VH) 30.00             45.00              

Field 2 - Baseball AA (VH) 30.00             45.00              

Field 3 - Baseball AAA (VH) 30.00             45.00              

Janitoral (2 hr minimum) 50.00             65.00              

Library 25.00             40.00              

Parking Area       (daily rate) 75.00             100.00            

Restrooms 20.00             35.00              

Non-Refundable     

Deposit

Facility:
Direct Cost 

(Per Hr)

Fair Rental 

(Per Hr)

Cafeteria/Kitchen HS * 65.00             85.00              $100

Classroom 25.00             40.00              $100 (if renting 4+ classrooms)

Field 1 - Admin Field  (HS) 60.00             75.00              $100

Field 2 - Upper Field (Softball- HS) 45.00             65.00              

Field 3 - Upper Field (Baseball-HS) 45.00             65.00              

Field 4 - Lower Field (Football-HS) 60.00             80.00              $100

Gymnasium 75.00             100.00            $100

Janitoral (2 hr minimum) 50.00             65.00              

Library 25.00             40.00              

Multi-Purpose Room/Student Union 50.00             75.00              $100

Parking Area       (daily rate) 100.00           150.00            

Restrooms 20.00             35.00              

Tennis Courts  25.00             45.00              

 * = District Personnal must be present OTHER FEES:
Re-keying rooms:     $75 per room

1.  A cleaning deposit equal to the rental rate may  be
     required and will be returned upon approval of the facility by the district after use.  With the approval,
     of the Superintendent or designee, this deposit may be waived.

2.  Cleaning charges will be applied and applicable as needed.

3. Individuals or organizations renting district facilities AND charging fees to participants or attendees will 

     be charged Fair Rental (Civic Center Act 38134).  SVUSD residents may be offered a $10 per hour discount 

     (off Fair Rental), with District approval.  Individuals or organizations renting district facilities that do not 

     charge fees to participants or attendees, will be charged the Direct Cost rate.
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